
 

Board of Directors, FY2025-2026 
Dr. Majalise Tolan, President ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2026    

majalise.tolan@lincoln.k12.or.us 

Superintendent, Lincoln County School District 

1212 NE Fogarty Street, Newport, OR 97365​ ​ ​  

541-265-9211 

 

Carrie Lewis, Past-President ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2026 

carrie.lewis@aquarium.org 

President/CEO, Oregon Coast Aquarium 

2820 SE Ferry Slip Rd., Newport, OR  97365​ ​  

541.867.3474 x 1105 

 

Jason Holland, Vice-President​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2026​ 

jholland@coastarts.org 

Executive Director, Oregon Coast Council for the Arts 

777 W. Olive Street, Newport, OR 97365 

541-265-2787 
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Lesley Ogden, M.D., Secretary ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2028​​  

logden@samhealth.org 

CEO, Samaritan North Lincoln Hospital & Pacific Communities Hospital​  

3043 NE 28th St., Lincoln City, OR 97367​ ​  

541-996-7100 

 

Michael Smith, Treasurer ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2028    ​  

MichaelSmith@columbiabank.com 

VP, Business Banking Relationship Manager - Oregon Coast, Columbia Bank​ 

503-347-1205 

 

Paula Miranda, At-Large ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2027    ​  

pmiranda@portofnewport.com 

Executive Director, Port of Newport 

600 SE Bay Blvd, Newport, OR 97365​ ​  

541-265-7758 

 

Lynlei Brown​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2029 

lynlei@ocmls.net 

Executive Officer, Lincoln County Board of Realtors 

541-994-4949 
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Bryan P. Fitzsimmons ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2026​ 

bryan@bpfcpa.net 

Accountant, Pacific Northwest Accounting and Tax, Inc. 

2015 NW 39th, Ste 200 Lincoln City OR 97367​  

541-994-3333 

 

Doug Holbrook ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2026​​  

doug@holbrook-associates.com 

Assistant County Counsel, Lincoln County 

225 W Olive Room 110, Newport, OR 97365 

541-265-4108 

 

Lisa Norton​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2029 

lisan@ctsi.nsn.us 

Chief Administrative Officer, Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indian 

PO Box 549, Siletz, OR  97380 

541-444-8210 

 

Gregory Price​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2026​​  

greg.price@oregoncoast.edu 

Director, Small Business Development Center, Oregon Coast Community College 
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400 SE College Way, Newport, OR 97366 

541-994-4166 

 

Linda Roy ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2027​​  

linda@lincolncityrealty.net 

Lincoln City Realty, Broker-Owner 

1625 NW Hwy 101, Lincoln City, OR  97367​               

541-992-1682​​ ​  

 

Marshall Roache, Ed.D.​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2027​​               

Marshall.Roache@oregoncoast.edu 

President, Oregon Coast Community College  

400 SE College Way, Newport, OR 97366​ ​  

541-867-8532 

 

Nina Vetter​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ June 30, 2029 

n.vetter@newportoregon.gov 

City Manager, City of Newport 

169 SW Coast Hwy, Newport, OR 97365 

541-574-0603 

 

Commissioner Walter Chuck (ex officio, no term expiration) 
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wchuck@co.lincoln.or.us 

Lincoln County Board of Commissioners​ ​  

225 W. Olive, Room 110, Newport, OR  97365​  

541-265-4100 

 

Staff: 

Paul Schuytema, Executive Director​ ​ ​  

paul@businesslincolncounty.com 

541-961-8800 

 

Sarah Buddingh, Rural Economic Research and Engagement Manager​  ​ ​  

sarah@businesslincolncounty.com  

541-867-8567 

 

Leslie Palotas, Community Connector ​ ​  

leslie@businesslincolncounty.com  

541-264-6122 

 

Stacie Keating, Project Manager​ ​ ​  

stacie@businesslincolncounty.com  

541-867-8545 

EDALC Board Roster, FY25-26​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ page 5 

mailto:wchuck@co.lincoln.or.us
mailto:paul@businesslincolncounty.com
mailto:sarah@businesslincolncounty.com
mailto:leslie@businesslincolncounty.com
mailto:stacie@businesslincolncounty.com

	 
	Board of Directors, FY2025-2026 

